

Issue Paper

DATE: 7/19/2024

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider/Approve the submission of a credit application to ISCO Industries, Inc. for purchase of geothermal piping for the Central Office construction project.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

01.1 Legal Status of the Board

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

In order to purchase materials under the parameters of the District purchasing policies a credit application is requested by the associated vendors. The credit application provides vendors with the necessary information to establish purchasing accounts for the District.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

Varies depending on the amount purchased from the vendor.

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>:

Approval to submit a credit application to ISCO Industries, Inc. for purchase of geothermal piping for the Central Office construction project.

CONTACT PERSON:

Brian E. Vanover

District Administrator

perintendent

Principal/Administrator

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda. Principal –complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director –if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.

		ISCO INDUSTRIES,	Internal Use Only Account No.
		INC.	Date
		100 Witherspoon St. 2West Louisville, KY 40202	Credit Limit
	ISCO	CREDIT APPLICATION	Sales Rep
	INDUSTRIES	AGREEMENT	TSM
		MOREEWENT	
	Please complete the following applicat	tion and email to <u>CREDITDEPT@ISCO-PIPI</u>	E.COM.
	Thank you for your interest in ISCO IN	IDUSTRIES, INC DATE:	7/19/2024
	COMPANY NAME: KENTON	GUNTY SCHOOL DESTRE	27
	BILLING ADDRESS: 1055	EATON OR	
		_ COUNTY: KEN TO M STATE	
	PHONE NUMBER:	14- J8 JF FAX NUMBER: P.	59-344-1531
	PHYSICAL ADDRESS: SAME	AS BILLING ADDRESS	
	CITY:	COUNTY: STATE	: ZIP:
	DUN'S NUMBER: N/A	EMAIL ADDRESS:	Pullic
¥	BUSINESS TYPE: (Please Circle) Indus	strial Municipal Landfill Geothermal Who	So Heal Diesale Energy Highway DISTRICT
	CORPORATION PARTNERSHIP	P PROPRIETORSHIP LLC YEA	ARS IN BUSINESS:
	FEDERAL ID NUMBER: 6/-6001	$\frac{30}{2}$ incorporation date: $\frac{N}{2}$	A STATE:
	PARTNERSHIP (IF LLC, PLEASE LIS	ST MANAGING PARTNERS) NAME / ADDI	RESS / SS#
	1		
	2		
	CORPORATION: PRESIDENT HAVE YOU EVER FILED BANKRUPT		Carrie. Hooters@Kenten. Kyselel.
	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CONTACT: AMOUNT OF CREDIT REQUESTED:		E/EMAIL <u>}59 - 957-2691</u> REQUIRED? <u>Yes</u>
	DO YOU PREFER EMAILED INVOICE PAYMENT METHOD(CIRCLE ONE)	ES? YES NO E-MAIL ADDRESS (arrite the APE	RCHECK
	TAX EXEMPT? Yes ** IF YES	S, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF YOUR TAX	EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE

CREDIT REFERENCES

THREE OR MORE REFERENCES PREFERRED

* ATTACHED

¥	1.	NAME CITY: PHONE:	ADDRESS:STATE: EMAIL:EMAIL:	ZIP:
¥	2.	NAME CITY: PHONE:	ADDRESS:STATE: EMAIL:	ZIP:
¥	3.	NAME CITY: PHONE:	ADDRESS:STATE: EMAIL:	ZIP:
	4.	NAME CITY: PHONE:	ADDRESS:STATE:	ZIP:



Terms of Sale from ISCO Industries, Inc. To Applicant: Terms of sale are NET-30 DAYS from invoice date. Monthly DELINQUENCY CHARGE of 1.5% per month (18% Annual) will be levied on past due account balances, with a minimum finance charge of \$10.00.

Freight: FOB shipping point. Loss or damage claims must be filed with carrier within 10 days from date of invoice. No returns without identification by invoice number and prior written permission.

Handling and restocking charges assessed on returned goods where applicable.

Upon failure to promptly pay per the above listed "Terms of Sale", applicant agrees to pay all the costs of collection, included but not limited to attorney fees. The proper venue for litigation to enforce payment, if deemed necessary, will be Jefferson County, KY.

This credit application is the entire agreement between the parties and all sales to Purchaser from Seller shall be subject to this agreement and to the terms of Seller's invoices, order acknowledgments, statements and its other documents, and subject to the terms of no other form or document, including Purchaser's purchase order or similar document. All prior verbal or written agreements between the parties are hereby merged into this agreement, and in the event that there is any conflict between the terms of this agreement and the Seller's invoice, this agreement shall control.

APPLICANT CERTIFIES that all of the information supplied on the first page of this application is true, correct, and accurate. Applicant agrees and fully understands all of the above "Terms of Sale" which apply to and are fully binding on all sales to Applicant.

I understand that the information furnished to you is for the purpose of requesting credit from your firm, that I am authorized, in my capacity, to bind my firm accordingly. I hereby authorize the banks, secured parties, trade references and others not listed above to release information regarding my accounts to ISCO Industries, Inc. Applicant warrants that this application and information is presented solely for business credit purposes only, and that a personal credit check may be run if this is a sole proprietorship, partnership, or if a personal guarantee is signed.

KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Name of Business

Signature

Date

Printed Name

Title



THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

1055 Eaton Drive, Fort Wright, KY 41017 859.344.8888 – Fax 859.344.1531 www.kenton.kyschools.us Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent

CREDIT REFERENCES

TRADE REFERENCES

LD Products 3700 Cover Street Long Beach, CA 90808

Attention: Diana Athey (888) 375-6648 EXT. 7092 dianaa@ldproducts.com

Design/Minuteman Press 33 Kenton Lands Road

Erlanger, KY 41018

Attention: Al Bailey (859) 331-3354 minutemanpress@fuse.net

Federal Supply

1840 Airport Exchange Blvd., Suite 160 Erlanger, KY 41018

Attention: Amy Franklin (859)647-9500 <u>AP@myfederalsupply.com</u>

BANK REFERENCE

First Financial Bank 3580 Madison Pike Edgewood, KY 41017 (859) 344-2900

IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS

State Tax Identification Number: B470 Federal Tax Identification Number: 61-6001301

B470	Kenton County Board of Edu	cation	•
Exemption Number	Name of Exempt Institution		
Important—Certificate not valid unless completed.	PURCHASE EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE	Check Applicable Bloc Blanket Single Purchase	
	of Exempt Institution	nonprofit educational. charitab	
religious institution, or Kentucky his	storical site, located at <u>Ft. Wright. KY</u>		gible
personal property, digital property.	or services to be purchased from		
	-3)	Name of Vendor	
	Address		

will be used solely within the exempt function of a charitable, educational or religious institution, or historical site.

Description of property to be purchased:__

In the event that the property purchased is not used for an exempt purpose, it is understood that I am required to pay the tax measured by the purchase price of the property.

Any official or employee who uses this certificate to make tax-free purchases for his own personal use or that of any other person will be subject to the penalties provided in KRS 139.990 and other applicable laws.

Under penalties of perjury, I swear or affirm that the information on this certificate is true and correct as to every material matter.

war Bentle

Authorized Signature

CAUTIONTO SELLER: This certificate cannot be issued or used in any way by a construction contractor to purchase property to be used in fulfilling a contract with an exempt institution. Sellers accepting certificates for such purchases will be held liable for the sales or use tax.

Exec. Director Finance	
. Title	
 Jan. 9. 2024	-
Date	

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Frankfort, Kantucky 40620

51A126 (12-09)